continuation of our letter dated December 01, 2025 and December 09, 2025, we would like 
to inform you that the Company has received a Report on January 01, 2025, from following 
Acquirer forming part of Promoter and Promoter Group, in respect of acquisition of 3,22,074 
(Three lakh twenty-two thousand Seventy-Four) (30.99%) equity shares of the Company by 
way of Inter-se transfer of shares through off-market route  for acquisition of equity shares 
of the Company by way of gift through an off-market inter-se transfer between promoter and 
promoter group without consideration falls within the exemptions provided under Regulation

[...]

Takeover Regulations has been filed with BSE Limited on December 01, 2025 and December 09, 2025 

respectively. The applicable fees of Rs. 1,50.000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus GST @ 18% of 

Rs. 27,000/~ (I'wenty-Seven Thousand only) aggregating amount to Rs. 1,77,000/ (One Lakhs Seventy- 

Seven Thousand only) has been remitted through Internet Banking having having reference number 

CHDF9111736ML4 dated January 01, 2026. 

ST 
Deepak Kumar 
(Acquirer) 

CCto: 
Compliance Officer 

Avax Apparels and Ornaments Limited 

611, 6th Floor, Jaina Tower 11, Distt Center, 

Janak Puri, New Delhi 110058 

Email: Info@avaxapparels.com

Enclosures: 

1. Report under Reg. 10(7) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 along with following supporting 

documents (Annexures) 

2. Annexure A: Screenshot of the payment made of Rs. 1,77,000/- (One Lakhs Seventy-Seven Thousand 

only) dated Januery 01, 2026 in favour of Securities and Exchange Board of Irdia (SEBI) on the online 

portal i.e. https://siportal.sebi.gov.in/. 

3. Annexure B: Prior intimation filed under Reg. 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 

4. Annexure C:

[...]

‘With regard to the captioned subject, I, Deepak Kumar, have enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format under Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange 

Board of India (“SEBI”) (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations™) in respect of proposed acquisition by way of 

gift of 3,22,074 (Three lakh twenty-two thousand Seventy Four) Equity Shares of Avax Apparels and Ornaments Limited through an off-market inter-se transfer 

between Promoter and Promoter Group without consideration. 

Please note that this transaction, being inter-se transfer of shares amongst the promoters (including promoter group) of the Company, falls within the exemption provided